

OTTER SALI OND ZONINO SOTIEDOLE						
Zoning District: R2 - RURAL RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT						
Item	Section	Requirement	BLOCK 5 UNIT 21 PLAN PROVIDED			
Permitted Use	27-601.A.10	Use H-2: Single-Family Detached Dwelling	(1) Ex. Single—Family Detached Dwelling			
(Min) Lot Area	27-601.E.1	80,000 Sq. Ft.	95,129 Sq. Ft.			
(Min) Lot Width	27-601.E.3	200 Ft. [1]	200.0 Ft.			
(Min) Front Yard	27-601.E.4.a	60 Ft.	107.1 Ft.			
(Min) Rear Yard	27-601.E.4.b	60 Ft.	267.7 Ft.			
(Agg   Min) Side Yard	27-601.E.4.c	100 Ft.   40 Ft.	154.1 Ft.   51.7 Ft.			
(Max) Lot Impervious	27-601.E.5	15 %	5.8 % (5,490 Sq. Ft.)			
(Max) Bldg Height	27-601.E.6	35 Ft.	23.0 Ft.			

Zoning District: VC — VILLAGE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT					
ltem	Section	Requirement	NEW LOT U50-A PLAN PROVIDED	NEW LOT U50-A PLAN PROVIDED	
Permitted Use	164-70.2.A(1)	Single-Family Detached Dwelling	Single-Family Detached Dwelling	Single—Family Detached Dwelling	
(Min) Lot Area	164-70.4.A	10,000 Sq. Ft.	18,348 Sq. Ft.	20,265 Sq. Ft.	
(Min) Lot Width	164-70.4.B	60 Ft. [1]	>60 Ft.	>60 Ft.	
(Max) Density	164-70.4.C	1 DU / 7500 Sq. Ft.	1 Dwlg Unit	1 Dwlg Unit	
(Max) Lot Coverage	164-70.4.D	80 % of Net Lot	<80 % of Net Lot	<80 % of Net Lot	
(Min) Front Yard	164-70.4.E(1)	25 Ft.	>25 Ft.	>25 Ft.	
(Min) Side Yard	164-70.4.E(2)(a) 164-70.4.E(2)(b)	10 Ft. 25 Ft. S.Y. w/Driveway	>10 Ft. >25 Ft. S.Y. w/Driveway	>10 Ft. >25 Ft. S.Y. w/Driveway	
(Min) Rear Yard	164-70.4.E(3)	20 Ft.	>20 Ft.	>20 Ft.	
(Max) Bldg Height	164-70.4.F	3 1/2 Story or 40 Ft.	<35 Ft. / 2.5 Stories	<35 Ft. / 2.5 Stories	
(Min) Accessory Setback	164-70.5.B	5 Ft. Side & Rear Yard	<5 Ft.	<5 Ft.	

[1] Lot width measured at the Front Setback Line

## **GENERAL PLAN NOTES**

EXISTING FEATURES and SURVEY NOTES:

Horizontal datum based on NAD 1983, SPC 83 Pennsylvania (South), GEOID Model g2003u08 using Topcon Topnet Live Virtual Network System.

2. A longraphic and existing features survey use performed for this site by Chartes E. Shempler Inc. and plain prepared by Woodrow & Associates, Inc. Site Benchmark is the top of cut note in utility pole §73842 in front of site on Morecod Road having on elevation of 30142. Survey prepared during the month of August 2024.

Vertical datum references provided by the PA Spacial Data Access system (PASDA), PAMAP data is based on PA State Plane (South) NA9B3 horizontal, NAVDB8 vertical datum. Site Vertical Datum using Topcon Topnet Live Virtual Network Systems

This plan was prepared utilizing the following references:
Tax maps and deeds of record as obtained from the Recorder of Deeds online resource

b. Existing Soils classifications and mapping has been plotted from maps obtained from the USDA Web Soil Survey website (http://websoilsurvey.sc.egov.usda.gov/) unless otherwise noted.

c. Aerial imagery used for base plan reference provided by NearMap, Inc. Imagery from flight dated September 2023, updated June 2024.

d. Plan entitled Subdivision Plan for Walton prepared for George Walton by James H. Strothers Assoc., dated Dec. 11, 1985, last revised Dec. 13, 1985. Recorded in Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds plan book A-47 page 70, dated Dec. 23, 1985.

g. Plan entitled Subdivision Plan for Walton prepared for George Walton by Strothers Associates, Inc. dated April 23, 1987, last revised Nov. 3, 1987. Recorded in Montgomery County Recorder of Deeds plan book A-49 page 344, dated April 13, 1988.

. There has been NO field investigation performed to verify any existence of any wetlands, waters of the U.S. or Commonwealth or Alluvial Soils at the time of the site survey.

All persons digging on this site shall comply with the requirements of Section 5 of PA Act 287 as omended by PA Act 181. State law requires a three (3) business day notice prior to any digging (does not include state holidays or weekends). Dial 8-1-1 or go to www.ponecallors.

Existing subsurface utility information illustrated on these plans were based upon visual field locations obtained as part of site survey operations. The information provided is representative of subsurface or implied agreement that subsurface utility connections exist between explored locations. Accordingly, utility information shows should not be relied upon for construction purposes. It is incumbent upon the contractor to verify subsurface utilities prior to execution.

B. Legal right(s)—of—way width are per deed reference, recorded plan, and PennDOT Highway data Ultimate right(s)s—of—way width are derived from Municipal Ordinances.

9. Subject property is zoned 'R2 Rural Residential' as noted on the official Zoning Map. 10. This property is currently not within any Act 537 sanitary sewer service greas.

DEVELOPMENT NOTES:

The contractor shall ensure that all necessary permits and approvals have been obtained prior to commencement of any site construction activities.

12. Erosion and sedimentation control measures shall be in place and functional prior to any earth disturbance or grading work.

13. All new developments must be served by public sewer and public water facilities.

14. Nothing shall be permitted to be set on, placed or planted within, the area of any utility or a water easement except lawns or suitable low ground cover.

Construction materials and procedures shall follow Pennsylvania Department of Transportation ifications and Standard Drawings (latest edition).

16. Any/all storm water conveyance system(s) and detention facilities shown on these pand perpetual part of the storm water management system for this Municipality, and the system of the storm water than the system of the s

17. Future Driveway construction for the Lots identified as U50-A & U50-B, Side Yards containing the access driveway are to contain a planting strip that is at least 5-Ft. in width between the driveway and the side property line (per ZO 164-70.4.E.2.b).

The driveway access for Lot U50-B must take access from the street of lowest classification, Fallow Field Ln (per ZO 164-70.4.E.1.b).

19.Lot U50-B has existing trees in the front yard. All existing trees in the front yard shall not be cut down unless the applicant demostrates that they are in poor health (per ZO 164-70.4.E.l.c).

20. Driveway access for lot U50-A will required application and permitting from the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for Morwood Road. The Township is required to be provided copies of all submissions and correspondence for this work.

REVISIONS



SEAL

DIFCT SERIAL NUMBER FOR DESI 20242170138 (8/4/24) 20242170139 (8/4/24)

Pennsylvania 81

N/F: Stacy, John R & Maur D.B.: 4873 Pg: 182

TP: 50-00-02799-90-Block 1 Unit 50 Morwood Road

Gross Deed Area:

133,741.99 Sq. Ft. 3.0703 Ac.

JOHN R & MAUREEN STACY 279 Fallow Field Lane Harleysville, PA 19438

© COPYRIGHT 2024 WOODROW & ASSOCIATES, INC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PLAN FIELD LANE

WOODROW & ASSOCIATES, MUNICIPAL / CIVIL CONSULTING ENGINE

List: Sh02\_RECORD

24-0803 D OCT. 25, 2024

PROJECT SITE LOCATION MAP

--- Ex, Storm Sewer Piping